	•				e.	ويور الوالية الورايي البور	-	
Sut	ostitute Form PTO-1595	08-17-19	98	_	5 1	ney Doc	ket No.: 0829	2/222001
ni	K. 8-10-98 F			⊢ IIII	IEET		war 10 fei	
Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patents:	10079487	"2	<u></u>	nent.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		_ 2.				ing party(ies):	
	Reckitt & Colman Subsidiary Corp	ooration		Reckitt & 1105 Nort			ary Corporation	on
	Additional name(s) attached?	s 🔳 No		Wilmingto	on, Delaw	vare 198	801	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correction of Erroneou	ıs Entry		Additional	names/ac	ddresses	attached? □`	Yes ∎No
		·····						
	Execution Date: 6 August 1998							
4.	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed with a	hber(s): a new application, the -	execu	ution date o	f the appl	lication is	5:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):			Patent No.(4,401,225	s):			
•	A	dditional numbers atta	ched	? 🗆 Yes 🔳	Νο			
້5.	Name/address of party to whom cor concerning document should be ma		6.				s/patents invol	ved: 1
	Frederick U. Debin		7.	Total fee (•	3.41): \$4	0	
	Frederick H. Rabin Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza					arge dep	oosit account	
	New York, NY 10111		8.	account, a attached.	above is I duplicate Please a	peing cha copy of pply any	5-1050 arged to depos f this cover sh r additional cha Account No. 00	eet is arges, or
		DO NOT USE T	'HIS S	SPACE				
		DO NOT USE I		JFACL				
9.	Statement and signature: To the be and the attached is the original door Frederick H. Rabin			elief, the for 14 Rad	regoing ir	ofrmatio	n is true and	correct .)† 98
	Name of Person Signing	Signature					Date	3,
,	Total number of p	bages including cover s	sheet,	, attachmen	its, and d	ocument	: 9	- -
406	605.N11							JUL V
								ar A
		1 H de wi	hereby eposited ith suff	certify under 3' I with the Unite icient postage of	ed States Pos) that this co tal Service a idicated abo	9 porrespondence is be as first class mail ove and is addressed gton, D.C. 20231.	24
		-	RI	EEL: 93	75 FR	AME	0250	(á/ Vá/

Recorded Assignment

۰.

Title: Distributor Pack --Cartons (Counter Display)

Application No.: illegible, but begins with a 2

Filing Date: 3 August 1981

Expiration Date (based on old 17-year term): 23(?) August 2000

U.S. Patent No. 4,401,225

Title: "Child Resistant Closure Unit"

Application No.: 381,139

Filing Date: 24 May 1982

Expiration Date (should be old 17-year term): 30 August 2000

It is readily apparent that the reference to U.S. Patent No. 4,401,225 in the recorded document is the result of a typographical error.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 6 August 1998

MHRL

Frederick H. Rabin Reg. No. 24,488

Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111

Telephone: 212/765-5070 Facsimile: 212/258-2291

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Frederick H. Rabin, being duly sworn, declare that (1) to the best of my knowledge, the record owner as of this date of the above-captioned patent is Reckitt & Colman Subsidiary Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and (2) that, upon my application, an assignment of said patent to Reckitt & Colman Subsidiary Corporation was recorded on 6 August 1990 at Reel 5403, Frame 343.

Frederick H. Rabin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of August 1998

۰.

Yw Public

CYNTHIA M. BERENC Notary Public, State of New York No. 018E5070042 Qualified in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York Couply Commission Expires

40604.N11

EXHIBIT A



1991 July 23,

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

٠.

Transmitted herewith for filing is an Assignment from FEDERAL PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC. to MANVILLE FOREST PRODUCTS CORPORATION for recording and indexing against the U.S. patents listed on Attachment A (attached).

FEES

[X]	Please charge Deposit Account No. 10-062 amount of \$720.00.	5 in the
[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to additional fees which may be required or overpayment to Deposit Account No. 10-06	credit any 25.
[X]	Two additional copies of this sheet are	enclosed. s
John 9. Lis Senior Dire Patents & L	ctor	NIG -7 AT 5: 30
(303) 978–21	59	8

REN 5782 HAME 197

5

ASSIGNER

0.11

2 SOV

2

PATENT AND TECHNOLOGY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FEDERAL PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation, having a place of business in Montvale, New Jersey, (hereinafter identified as "FEDERAL") is the owner of Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed in Attachment A and the technology used in the manufacture of Machines and Packages, as defined below, (hereinafter referred to as "Technology"); and

WHEREAS, "Machines" for the purposes of this Assignment are defined as packaging machines and components thereof used to erect, load, lock and/or seal paperboard packages around primary or secondary units and "Packages" for the purposes of this Assignment are defined as paperboard packages for packing primary or secondary units;

WHEREAS, MANVILLE FOREST PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in West Monroe, Louisiana, (hereinafter identified as "MANVILLE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Letters Patent and patent applications and said Technology;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FEDERAL, by these presents does sell, assign, and causes to be transferred unto the said MANVILLE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the aforesaid Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MANVILLE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term for which each of said Letters Patent and each Letters Patent maturing from one of said Patent Applications is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FEDERAL had this Assignment and sale not been made and (b) the FEDERAL Technology; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MANVILLE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FEDERAL had this assignment and sale not been made.

FEDERAL PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC.

By Title

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Bergen

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> 1991, before me personally appeared <u>OverAn 5</u>. Kernedy, known to me to be the <u>Executive Vice President</u> of FEDERAL PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC., who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed the same and for the purpose therein set forth.

)

)

Notary Public SUSAN C. BURKE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 22, 1992 RELS782 FRAME 199

September 14, 2001 September 24, 2001 Pebruary 13, 2001 April 14, 1906 April 21, 1906 April 21, 1906 Cetaber 31, 2005 June 31, 1996 Reptomber 1, 1996 September 5, 2009 September 29, 1990 December 31, 28 March 7, 1996 December 21, 1996 Auril 7, 1996 March 14, 2000 March 24, 1996 Jenuery 25, 2000 Polituery 1, 2000 April 15, 2000 February 25, 1998 August 23, 2000 Emination Data Poinnuny 17, 1996 March X, 1996 February 8, 1999 Jenuary S. 1966 Jenuary S. 1989 December 7, 1994 Jum 1, 1966 July 28, 2002 June 35, 2008 Ber Type Carlon With Hinge Lid and DC Innert Jak-et-Palde, Wegenweid for Returnable Bettlee Way Assued Carrier Van Astrad Bottle Carrier Jakas Paulo Bottle Carrier Jakas Paul - Cartans (Carrier Distributer Distributer Distributer Distributer Distributer Distributer Distributer Distributer Juli-st Puls, Betto Pacinge v/Pully Enclaved Ends Juli-st-Puls, Betto Pacinge v/Pully Enclaved Ends Juli-st-Puls, Betto Pacinge v/Pully Enclaved Ends Juli-st-Puls, Betto Pacinge v/Pully Enclaved Ends Juli-st-Pulse v/Presectional Carl Insett Tray Container With Bookle Frand Sidewalls Tray Container With Bookle Frand Sidewalls Tray Container With Robide Frand Sidewalls Tray Container With Relationsed Sidewalls Tray Container With Relationsed Sidewalls Trry Container A'th Relatored Stdowule Trry Container With Relatored Stdowulls Onrion End Eachoure With Literael Handle Truy Container With Rainforced Bidewills Truy Container With Rainforced Bidewills Truy Container With Rainforced Bidewills July-ot-Pulle w/Prunctional Card Ineest Tray Container With Reinforced Biddwrulls Tray Container With Reinforced Biddwrulls Tweirs Bottle Bashet Carrier - Two Place Jak-ec-Pairo w/Promotional Insert Tray Container With Tear Of Cover Bettle Thak, Twe Rows Twelve Bettle Carrier Bashed Automatic The Display Ios Cream Come Pachage Ion Cream Come Package Celular Tray Type Cartes Coluter Tray Type Cartes Report Date: Thursday, Murch 14, 190 Vall stands 11:46:01 AM 뭵 SCHEDULE 2.1(O) INTRILECTUAL PROPERTY - PATENTS feeting fraing 51VB TIVE TIVE TIMETE 110,012 M/101 M/DOM Wed, Oct 31, 1944 Wed, Apr 20, 1963 Fri, Apr 15, 1963 Wed, Apr 18, 1978 Man, Ang S. 1861 Tun, Sap S. 1861 Man, Sap S. 1861 Man, Sap S. 1862 F. Sap JT, 1862 Thu, Apr J. 1863 Sar, Apr 23, 1978 Wed, Dec 24, 1990 Wed, Dec 24, 1990 Likon, Skop 9, 1980 Hilon, Mare 23, 1981 Hilon, Mare 17, 1980 Thu, Jan 4, 1981 Fel, Jan 23, 1982 Thu, Jai 23, 1982 Files Date Fel. Aug 17, 1979 Man, Jule 21, 1979 Thu, Jun 28, 1980 Thu, Jun 28, 1980 Mon, Aug 18, 1800 Week, Aug 22, 1979 Mon, May 21, 1979 San, Jul 12, 1811 San, Jul 12, 1811 Week, Mar 11, 1811 Bun, May 13, 1979 FL F& 30, 181 Mar, May 12, 196 7.000 Z Tue, May 12, 1961 Wed, Har 11, 180 Sun, Kerl, 191 Tue, Mar 25, 19K lion, Nery 7, 1979 FI, Nov 8, 1979 101,443 P1 0,302,043 1,232,330 Forder Patent Render A, 862, 386 74, 182 812,32-Mb 1, 100, 401 1, 442, 010 B. 105,006 3100102.5-00 612,700 1,127,950 2,951,7458 2,070,3688 1,075,9540 155,520 2, 862, 990 2,052,0192 1, 15E, 216 0,010,030 111,552 1, 142, 887 1100200 1,114,781 Community Burgeen Beansuis Community United Kingdom United States of America Canada Donmart Donmart Duropeen Beenemik of Germany Pederal Republic of Germany United States of America builted States of America builted States of America builted States of America builted States of America United States of America benwert Jederut Republic of Cormuny United States of Amorica United States of America United States of America Canada United States of Amorica United States of Amorica United States of Amorica United States of Amorica United States of America United States of America United States of America United Eingdom United States of America United States of America united States of Amorica Valued States of Amorica United States of Amorica United States of America Waited Kingdom United Kingdom wated Kingdom Bennerk Bennerk Greece **Putton risk** Suitsorhad **Number** Canada Canada Chine Demark und by line a يمتفعه أعماده and a state Mexico Cunada Cunada li y i i 4,433,806 4,433,806 4,433,806

1.5. Print Jamir 4,256,701 4,256,704 4,256,704 4,256,704 4,296,706 4,296,704 4,296,704 4,296,704 4,296,704 4,296,704 4,296,704 4,296,905 4,206,905 And and a second a se 100°C17'' Ner(22)'I 111,000,0 PATENT REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0256

MILIST82 HEAR 201

December 34, 3000 Jum 8, 2008 Mary 9, 2000

April 16, 2002 April 18, 1998

` . .

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08292/222001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patentee : Ralph A. Schwaikert Patent No.: 4,401,225 Issued : 30 August 1983 Title : CHILD RESISTANT CLOSURE UNIT

۰.

Attn: Assignment Division Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

CORRECTION OF ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT ENTRY

An Assignment recorded on 29 July 1991 at Reel 5782, Frame 197, contained a typographical error and, as a result, the records of the Assignment Division incorrectly show that the above-captioned patent was assigned from Federal Paper Board Company to Manville Forest Products Corporation.

1. Attached hereto, as Exhibit A, is a copy of the pertinent pages of this recorded document.

2. Attached hereto, as Exhibit B, is an annotated copy of the cover page of U.S. Patent No. 4,401,225.

3. Portions of the recordal data for this patent on Exhibit A are illegible. However, to the extent that the entries can be read, the foregoing table shows the differences between what is set forth in the recorded document compared with the information shown on the cover page of U.S. Patent No. 4,401,225:

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 **G** R 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as **first class mail** with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Computissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REI

RECORDED: 08/06/1998